
Contact Us 
Bath Street 
Stonehaven  
AB39 2DH 
 
 01569 767689 
 
 office@fetteresso.org 
    
 Stonehaven Fetteresso Church 
 
 www. fetteresso.org 
 
Minister:   Fyfe Blair:  01569 762876 
fyfe.blair@churchofscotland.org.uk 
 

Youth Worker: Matt Sinar - 

matt@fetteresso.org 
 

Church Officer: Yvonne Findlay 
 

Safeguarding Coordinators: 
Janice Boggon 07711583317 
Gloria Potter 01569 740352 

Rota Schedules  
23rd December 
Church Officer—Andrew Boggon  
Coffee  Rota—Peter Webster 
Flowers—Rosemary & Andy Lorimer 

o0o 
30th December 
Church Officer—Andrew Boggon 
Coffee Rota—Christine Anderson 
Flowers—Fiona Westland & Alice 
Murdoch  

o0o 
6th January 2019 
Scripture Reading—Eve Isaac 
Church Officer—James Dickinson 
Coffee Rota—David MacDonald 
Flowers—Andrew & Janice Boggon  

Today’s flowers were  
provided  by 

The Choir 
 

Scottish Charity Number SC011191 

The Next Few Weeks...  

  

Monday 17th December 
Under 3’s • 10.00am 
Impact & Ignite• 7.30pm 
Tuesday 18th December 
Under 3’s • 10.00am 
Focus • 2.00pm  
Wednesday 19th December 
Heart for Art • 1.30pm  
Friday 21st December 
Under 3’s • 10.00am 

Sunday 23rd December 
Worship • 10.45am 
 
 

 
 
Monday 24th December 
All Age Service • 6.00pm 
Watchnight• 11.30pm 
Tuesday 25th December 
Quiet Communion • 10.00am 
All Age Worship • 10.45am 
Saturday 29th December 
The Haven • 10.30am 
Sunday 30th December 
Worship • 10.45am 
Sunday 6th January 2019  
Worship • 10.45am 
 
NO EVENING SERVICES til 13th January 2019 

Christmas at Fetteresso  
Sunday 23rd December 

10.45am  Service 

Monday  24th December 
6:00pm All Age Service  

11.30pm Watchnight 

Tuesday 25th December 
    10.00am Quiet Communion 

10.45am All Age Service 

NOTE: OFFICE HOURS 
Monday, Tuesday & Friday 

9.30am till 1pm. 
The office will be CLOSED 

from Monday 24th December 
to Thursday 3rd January. 


